राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद

(भारत सरकार का एक सांविधिक निकाय) पश्चिमी क्षेत्रीय समिति



National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

223741

F. No. NCTE/WRC/APW05699/123699/B.Ed.(E) Girls/M.H./2023/

Date: 28 7 28

CORRIGENDUM

Due to typing mistake the name of the institution i.e. "Ashoka International Centre for Educational Studies and Research, Ashoka Education Foundation's" was mentioned in the Recognition Order No. WRC/5-6/107th/2008/43514 dated 16.09.2008 (Revised Recognition Order No. WRC/APW05699/123699/2015/146480 dated 31.05.2015) as "Ashok International Centre for Educational Studies and Research, Ashoka Education Foundation's". The Correct name of the institution be read as "Ashoka International Centre for Educational Studies and Research, Ashoka Education Foundation's."

2. The other contents of the order shall remain unchanged.

(Ravindra Singh) Regional Director

Copy to-

- 1. THE PRINCIPAL, Ashoka International Centre for Education Studies and Resarch, Ashoka Education Foundation, Survey No. 8/1B/2, Ashoka Marg, Wadala Nashik Maharashtra.
- 2. THE SECRETARY, Ashoka International Centre for Education Studies and Resarch, Ashoka Education Foundation, Survey No. 8/1B/2, Ashoka Marg, Wadala Nashik Maharashtra.
- 3. THE EDUCATION SECRETARY, Higher Education, Govt. Of Maharashtra Mantralaya Mumbai Maharashtra
- 4. THE SECRETARY, Dept. of School Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Development Govt. of India, Shastri Bhawan New Delhi-11001
- 5. THE REGISTRAR, Shreemati Nathibai Damodar Thackersey Women's University, Mumbai Maharashtra
- 6. IT SECTION, WRC for uploading on website.
- 7. Office order file/institution No. APW05699/123699.

Regional Director

G-7, Dwarka Sector 10, New Delhi-110075 Phone: 011-20893266, 20893267

E-mail: wrc@ncte-india.org | Website: www.ncte.gov.in



